policies (cont’d)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (cont’d)

2.1.1	Change in accounting policies (cont’d)

(b)	 HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with
Customers”
HKFRS 15 establishes a single revenue
recognition framework and replaced HKAS 18,
HKAS 11 and related interpretations. The
adoption of HKFRS 15 resulted in changes in
accounting policies and adjustments to the
amounts recognised in the consolidated
financial statements. The new accounting
policies are set out in note 2.8 below. The
Group has adopted the modified retrospective
approach with the cumulative effect on initial
adoption recognised at the date of initial
appl icat ion, which is 1 Apri l  2018, and
comparat ive informat ion has not  been
restated.

The following tables show the adjustments
recognised for each individual line item. Line
items that were not affected by the changes
have not been included. The adjustments are
explained in more details below.

31 March 2018 1 April 2018
二零一八年

三月三十一日
二零一八年
四月一日

As originally
presented

Impact of
HKFRS 15 Restated

初始呈列

香港財務
報告準則

第15號的影響 經重列
Note HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
附註 千港元 千港元 千港元

Consolidated statement of
  financial position (extract)

綜合財務狀況表（摘錄）

Contract assets 合約資產 (ii) – 1,322 1,322
Amounts due from customers for
  contract work

應收客戶之合約工程賬款
(i), (ii) 15,277 (15,277) –

Inventories 存貨 (i) 168,497 9,365 177,862
Contract liabilities 合約負債 (ii) – 58,484 58,484
Receipts in advance 預收款項 (ii) 51,328 (51,328) –
Amounts due to customers for
  contract work

應付客戶之合約工程賬款
(i) , (ii) 2,288 (2,288) –

Current income tax liabilities 本期所得稅負債 (i) 7,392 (1,648) 5,744
Retained earnings 保留溢利 (i) 259,325 (7,810) 251,515

怡邦行控股有限公司二零一九年年報 105

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements   綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）
2.1.1 會計政策變動（續）

(b) 香港財務報告準則第15號「來
自客戶合約的收益」（續）
對本集團於二零一八年四月
一日保留溢利的影響如下：

2	 Summary of significant accounting
policies (cont’d)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (cont’d)

2.1.1	Change in accounting policies (cont’d)

(b)	 HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with
Customers” (cont’d)
The impact on the Group’s retained earnings
as at 1 April 2018 is as follows:

Note HK$’000
附註 千港元

At 31 March 2018, as originally
  presented

於二零一八年三月三十一日，
 初始呈列 259,325

Accounting for the provision of